Table 8.5

For 2013, SIR had 16 East and South Asian countries including Hong Kong and Macau as separate entities

Leiden had 9 countries. The number one university differed in China and Malaysia

Country

China *
Japan

India
Taiwan
South Korea
Malaysia
Thailand
Hong Kong *
Singapore
Pakistan
Vietnam
Indonesia
Macau *
Nepal
Philippines
Sri Lanka

SIR #

Top
Institutions Institution
385 Tsinghau
174 U Tokyo
148 Indian Inst of Science
73 National U Taiwan
63 Seoul Nat'l U
22 U Malaysia
16 Chulalongkorn
9 U Hong Kong
4 Ntl U Singapore
19 Quaid-e-Azam
5 Ntl U Ho Chi Min
3 Banding Inst of Tech
2 U Macau
1 Tribhuvan
1 U Philippines Diliman
1 U Peradeniya

Output
Top Inst.

48396
51796
9111
26913
31119
8761
7428
16502
28848
3069
900
1480
1655
520 *
927
922

Leiden #
Institutions

83
38
4
9
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Top
Institution
Zhejiang
U Tokyo

Indian Inst of Science
National U Taiwan

Seoul Ntl U

U Sains Malaysia
Chulalongkorn

U Hong Kong

Ntl U Singapore

* Leiden includes Hong Kong and Macau in China (as does Thomson Reuters)

1 Notincluded in PDF 2013 SIR rankings

Asian Country Comparisons - Number of Institutions and Top Institution by Country

Output
Top Inst

13363
15024
3638
10563
12521
3522
2740
10261
10530

Percent
Difference

464%
458%
3700%
811%
350%
1100%
800%
150%
200%



