Table 8.5 Asian Country Comparisons - Number of Institutions and Top Institution by Country

For 2013, SIR had 16 East and South Asian countries including Hong Kong and Macau as separate entities Leiden had 9 countries. The number one university differed in China and Malaysia

Country	SIR # Institutions	Top Institution	Output Top Inst.	Leiden # Institutions	Top Institution	Output Top Inst	Percent Difference
China *	385	Tsinghau	48396	83	Zhejiang	13363	464%
Japan	174	U Tokyo	51796	38	U Tokyo	15024	458%
India	148	Indian Inst of Science	9111	4	Indian Inst of Science	3638	3700%
Taiwan	73	National U Taiwan	26913	9	National U Taiwan	10563	811%
South Korea	63	Seoul Nat'l U	31119	18	Seoul Ntl U	12521	350%
Malaysia	22	U Malaysia	8761	2	U Sains Malaysia	3522	1100%
Thailand	16	Chulalongkorn	7428	2	Chulalongkorn	2740	800%
Hong Kong *	9	U Hong Kong	16502	6	U Hong Kong	10261	150%
Singapore	4	Ntl U Singapore	28848	2	Ntl U Singapore	10530	200%
Pakistan	19	Quaid-e-Azam	3069	0			
Vietnam	5	Ntl U Ho Chi Min	900	0			
Indonesia	3	Banding Inst of Tech	1480	0			
Macau *	2	U Macau	1655	0			
Nepal	1	Tribhuvan	520 ¹	0			
Philippines	1	U Philippines Diliman	927	0			
Sri Lanka	1	U Peradeniya	922	0			

^{*} Leiden includes Hong Kong and Macau in China (as does Thomson Reuters)

¹ Not included in PDF 2013 SIR rankings